WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday February 17, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of January 21, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Personnel Administrative Committee report:

- **Sheriff Ryan Baker** (hire transport officer hire commissary clerk)
- **Highway Superintendent Cole Wyatt** (*Call-in pay –Hazmat pay Job classification*)
- Chief Probation Officer Sarah Lochner (hire two new part-time employees)
- Surveyor Cheri Slee (Wage increase over 2.5%)

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

COUNTY HEALTH

Personal Services \$10,920.00

RESOLUTION 2020-85-02 Transfer of funds into the Rainy-Day fund

Items for Review

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – January 2020 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – January 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council